
  

 
 
 
 

 
BOARD OF DIRECTORS  

  FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING AGENDA 
TUESDAY, MARCH 01, 2022 

1:00 PM – CLOSED SESSION - MAIN CONFERENCE ROOM 
1:30 PM – OPEN SESSION- MAIN CONFERENCE ROOM 

______________________41870 GARSTIN DRIVE, BIG BEAR LAKE, CA 92315________________ 
Copies of staff reports or other written documentation relating to each item of business referred to on this agenda are on file in the Chief 

Executive Officer’s Office and are available for public inspection or purchase at 10 cents per page with advance written notice.  In compliance 
with the Americans with Disabilities Act and Government Code Section 54954.2, if you need special assistance to participate in a District 
meeting or other services offered by the District, please contact Administration (909) 878-8214.  Notification at least 48 hours prior to the 

meeting or time when services are needed will assist the District staff in assuring that reasonable arrangements can be made to provide 
accessibility to the meeting or service. DOCUMENTS RELATED TO OPEN SESSION AGENDAS (SB 343)  Any public record, relating to 

an open session agenda item, that is distributed within 72 hours prior to the meeting is available for public inspection at the public counter 
located in the Administration Office, located at 41870 Garstin Drive, Big Bear Lake, CA 92315. For questions regarding any agenda item, 

contact Administration at (909) 878-8214. 
OPEN SESSION 

   
1. CALL TO ORDER    Steve Baker, Treasurer  
 
2. ROLL CALL         Shelly Egerer, Executive Assistant 
 
3. ADOPTION OF AGENDA*  
 
4. PUBLIC FORUM FOR CLOSED SESSION 

Opportunity for members of the public to address the Committee on Closed Session items. 
(Government Code Section 54954.3, there will be a three (3) minute limit per speaker. Any report or 
data required at this time must be requested in writing, signed and turned in to Administration. 
Please state your name and city of residence.) 

 
5. ADJOURN TO CLOSED SESSION* 
 

CLOSED SESSION 
 
1. TRADE SECRETS: *Pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section 32106, and Civil Code 

Section 3426.1 
(1) ABS Staffing Solutions             (Anticipated Disclosure 03/01/22) 
(2) Radius Staffing Agreement                       (Anticipated Disclosure 03/01/22) 
(3) MedPro Staffing Agreement            (Anticipated Disclosure 03/01/22) 
(4) Brent Beaird, MD SNF Medical Director Service Agreement (Anticipated Disclosure 03/01/22)   

 
2. REAL PROPERTY NEGOTIATIONS: *Government Code Section 54956.8/TRADE 

SECRETS: *Pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section 32106 and Civil Code Section 34266.1 
(1)   Property Acquisition/Lease/Tentative Improvement (Anticipated Disclosure 03/01/22) 

 
OPEN SESSION 

 
1.        CALL TO ORDER                                                             Steve Baker, Treasurer  
 
2. RESULTS OF CLOSED SESSION*           Steve Baker, Treasurer 

 



  

 
 
 

 
3. PUBLIC FORUM FOR OPEN SESSION 

Opportunity for members of the public to address the Committee on Open Session items. 
(Government Code Section 54954.3, there will be a three (3) minute limit per speaker. Any report or 
data required at this time must be requested in writing, signed and turned in to Administration. Please 
state your name and city of residence.) 

 
4. DIRECTORS COMMENTS 
  
5. APPROVAL OF MINUTES* 

A. February 01, 2022 
 

6. OLD BUSINESS* 
•  None 
 

7.        NEW BUSINESS*                    Evan Rayner, CEO     
 A.    Discussion and Potential Recommendation to the Board of Directors the Following Service 

Agreements:         
(1)  ABS Staffing Solutions Agreement 
(2)  Radius Staffing Agreement 
(3)  MedPro Staffing Agreement 
(4)     Brent Beaird, MD SNF Medical Director Service Agreement    

 
8.       PRESENTATION AND REVIEW OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS*  

A.  January 2022 
B.   CFO Report 

 
9.       ADJOURNMENT*        * Denotes Actions Items 
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BEAR VALLEY COMMUNITY HEALTHCARE DISTRICT 
BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES 
41870 GARSTIN DR., BIG BEAR LAKE, CA 92315 

FEBRUARY 01, 2022 
 
MEMBERS Steven Baker, Treasurer   Evan Rayner, CFO 
PRESENT: Jack Briner, 2nd Vice President  Shelly Egerer, Executive Assistant 
  Garth Hamblin, CFO 
    
STAFF: Kerri Jex  Mary Norman  
 
OTHER: Woody White w/QHR Jerrell Tucker w/JWT & Associates, LLP 
 
COMMUNITY 
MEMBERS: None 
     
ABSENT: None    
 
 
     OPEN SESSION 
  
1. CALL TO ORDER:  

  Board Member Baker called the meeting to order at 1:00 p.m. 
 

2. ROLL CALL: 
Steven Baker and Jack Briner were present. Also present were Evan Rayner, CEO,         
Garth Hamblin, CFO and Shelly Egerer, Executive Assistant. 

  
3. ADOPTION OF AGENDA: 

Board Member Briner motioned to adopt the February 01, 2022 Finance Committee 
Meeting Agenda as presented.  Second by Board Member Baker to adopt the February 
01, 2022 Finance Committee Meeting Agenda as presented. Board Member Baker called 
for a vote. A vote in favor of the motion was unanimously approved. 

• Board Member Baker - yes 
• Board Member Briner- yes 

 
      CLOSED SESSION 
 

1. PUBLIC FORUM FOR CLOSED SESSION: 
Board Member Baker opened the Hearing Section for Public Comment on Closed Session 
items at 1:02 p.m. Hearing no request to address the Finance Committee, Board Member 
Baker closed the Hearing Section at 1:02 p.m. 

 
2. ADJOURN TO CLOSED SESSION: 

Board Member Baker motioned to adjourn to Closed Session at 1:02 p.m.  Second by 
Board Member Briner to adjourn to Closed Session at 1:02 p.m. Board Member Baker 
called for a vote.  A vote in favor of the motion was unanimously approved. 

• Board Member Baker - yes 
• Board Member Briner- yes 
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      OPEN SESSION 
1. CALL TO ORDER: 
 Board Member Baker called the meeting to order at 1:30 p.m.  
 
2. RESULTS OF CLOSED SESSION: 

Board Member Baker stated there was no reportable action from Closed Session. 
 
3. PUBLIC FORUM FOR OPEN SESSION: 

Board Member Baker opened the Hearing Section for Public Comment on Open Session items 
at 1:30 p.m. Hearing no request to address the Finance Committee, Board Member Baker 
closed the Hearing Section at 1:30 p.m. 

 
4. DIRECTOR’S COMMENTS: 

• None 
 
5. APPROVAL OF MINUTES: 

A. January 04, 2022 
 

Board Member Briner motioned to approve the January 04, 2022 minutes as presented. 
Second by Board Member Baker to approve the January 04, 2022 minutes as presented. 
Board Member Baker called for a vote. A vote in favor of the motion was unanimously 
approved. 

• Board Member Baker - yes 
• Board Member Briner- yes 

 
6. OLD BUSINESS: 

• None 
 
7. NEW BUSINESS* 

A. Discussion and Potential Recommendation to the Board of Directors the Following 
Service Agreements: 
(1) Comtrix Healthcare Staffing Agreement 

• Mr. Rayner reported this is a clinical laboratory scientist agreement, CLS out 
of the Philippines, $50 per hour and 3-year agreement, would end up being 
district employees at the term of the agreement.    
 

(2) Michael Chin, MD; Dba: Mission Surgical Clinic Service Agreement 
• Mr. Rayner reported that Dr. Chin agreement is renewal began seeing patients  

at clinic and surgical cases to begin in the next few months 
 

(3) Michael Norman, DO, Medical Director Respiratory/EKG Department Service 
Agreement 
• Mr. Rayner reported this is a renewal agreement for Dr. Norman to provide 

RT Director Services.  
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Board Member Briner motioned to provide a positive recommendation to the Board of 
Directors of agreements one through three as presented. Second by Board Member 
Baker to provide a positive recommendation to the Board of Directors of agreements 
one through three as presented. Board Member Baker called for a vote. A vote in favor 
of the motion was unanimously approved. 

• Board Member Baker - yes 
• Board Member Briner- yes 

 
B. Discussion and Potential Recommendation to the Board of Directors the 2021 Fiscal Year 

Audited Financial Report: 
• Mr. Tucker reported the following information:  

o Received clean report 
o No significant reportable findings 
o IGT payments were accrued $1.7 million net 
o $7.6 million received from COVID  
o Workers comp audit adjustment 
o No difficulties with management  
o Audit went very well  
o Bottom line of $4.7 million 
o District is doing very well and the district is well positioned 
o Continue to add to cash and investments 
o Patient AR has increased 
o Net income margin is doing well 

 
Board Member Briner motioned to provide a positive recommendation to the Board of 
Directors of 2021 Fiscal Year Audited Financial Statement. Second by Board Member 
Baker to provide a positive recommendation to the Board of Directors of 2021 Fiscal 
Year Audited Financial Statement. Board Member Baker called for a vote. A vote in 
favor of the motion was unanimously approved. 

• Board Member Baker - yes 
• Board Member Briner- yes 

 
8. PRESENTATION AND REVIEW OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS* 

A.   December 2021 Finances: 
• Mr. Hamblin reported the following information: 
o Loss for the month of December 
o Seeing significant for increase in cost for supplies, COVID pay, staffing for key 

departments 
o Days cash on hand 438 
o Net patient revenue was 13.4% lower than budget 
o CARES Act Loan will be forgiven 

 
B.  CFO Report: 

• Mr. Hamblin reported the following: 
o Vaccine Confidence HRSA Grant:  

o Received a HRSA grant of $100,000 
o Purchased vehicle to conduct home visits 
o IT equipment for vaccination clinics 
o Employee Health Nurse wage and benefits 
o Marketing for vaccines  
o Indirect cost 
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o American Rescue Plan (ARP) SHIP: 

o Qualify for additional $250,000 
 

o  Big Bear Urgent Care Inc.: 
o Provided a graph by month on patients seen 
o Continue to track visits 
o Staff is learning how to use EHR 
o Will periodically report on expenses 

 
Board Member Briner motioned to approve the December 2021 Finance Report and 
CFO Report as presented. Second by Board Member Baker to approve the December 
2021 Finance Report and CFO Report as presented. Board Member Baker called for a 
vote. A vote in favor of the motion was unanimously approved. 

• Board Member Baker - yes 
• Board Member Briner- yes 

 
9. ADJOURNMENT* 

Board Member Baker motioned to adjourn the meeting at 2:24 p.m. Second by Board 
Member Briner to adjourn the meeting. Board Member Baker called for a vote. A vote 
in favor of the motion was unanimously approved. 

• Board Member Baker - yes 
• Board Member Briner- yes 

 









































































Finance Report

January 2022 2021 Results
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Summary for December 2021

• Cash on hand $  1,925,620

Investments $ 34,930,232

• Days Cash on hand, including investments with LAIF –
440

• Surplus of $239,526 was lower than budgeted surplus 
BUT was a Surplus

• Total Patient Revenue was 6.7% lower than Budget for 
the month

• Net Patient Revenue was 12.5% lower than budget

• Total Expenses were 7.1% more than budget

BVCHD Financials January 2022 - page 2 of 17 
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January 2022 Financial Results 

For the month . . .  

Total Patient Revenue for January 2022 was $5,388,589 ($427,875 more than December 2021). This was 

6.7% or $387,689 less than budget. Inpatient revenue was 91.5% less than budget for the month. 

Outpatient revenue was 46.7% lower than budget. Clinic revenue was 43.1% less than budget. ER revenue 

was 9.0% more than budget. Skilled Nursing Facility revenue was 32.4% more than budget. 

Total Revenue deductions of $2,918,860 were 1.1% lower than budget for the month. 

Total Operating Revenue was 11.7% lower than our budgeted amount for the month. 

Total Expenses of $2,603,849 were 7.1% more than budget (but $76,132 lower than last month). We 

continue to see Salaries and Benefits over budget. Supplies expenses continue over budget – 23.8% for the 

month. Purchased Services were 33.4% more than budget. Insurance expense continues over budget in 

Property and D & O insurance. 

Our Operating Cash and Investments total $36,855,852 as of the end of month. Total days cash on hand as 

of the end of January 2022 were 440. 

Key Statistics 

Acute patient days were 2 for the month, 98% under budget. We had 1 Swing Patient day for the month. 

Skilled Nursing Facility days of 377 were 11% under budget – our Average Daily Census was 12.2. ER Visits 

of 1,365 were 10.9% higher than budget. Clinics Medical visits were 44.8% less than budget. Dental visits 

were 183 for month. 

 

FTE (Full Time Equivalents) for the month were 183.  

 

Year-to-Date (through our first 3 months) 

Total Patient Revenue – 0.9% less than budget 

Total Revenue Deductions – 5.7% more than budget 

Total Operating Revenue – 10.5% under budget 

Total Expenses – 12.0% more than budget 
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A B C D E F G H I J

FY 20/21 FY 20/21

Actual Actual Budget Amount % Actual Actual Budget Amount %

1      Total patient revenue 5,290,947         5,388,589             5,776,278          (387,689)      -6.7% 31,310,395    33,047,837            33,359,560          (311,723)         -0.9%

2       Total revenue deductions 2,923,753         2,918,860             2,952,175          (33,315)        -1.1% 16,469,072    18,073,630            17,093,829          979,801          5.7%
3       % Deductions 55% 54% 51% 53% 55% 51%
4        Net Patient Revenue 2,367,194         2,469,729             2,824,103          (354,374)      -12.5% 14,841,323    14,974,206            16,265,731          (1,291,525)      -7.9%
5        % Net to Gross 45% 46% 49% 47% 45% 49%
6      Other Revenue 26,941              125,803                114,878             10,925          9.5% 384,018         300,488                 803,536               (503,048)         -62.6%

7       Total Operating Revenue 2,394,135         2,595,532             2,938,981          (343,449)      -11.7% 15,225,341    15,274,694            17,069,267          (1,794,573)      -10.5%

8      Total Expenses 2,670,828         2,603,849             2,431,304          172,545        7.1% 16,371,712    18,655,262            16,660,030          1,995,232       12.0%
9      % Expenses 50% 48% 42% 52% 56% 50%

10     Surplus (Loss) from Operations (276,693)          (8,318)                   507,677             (515,995)      101.6% (1,146,371)     (3,380,568)             409,237               (3,789,805)      926.1%
11                 % Operating margin -5% 0% 9% -4% -10% 1%
12    Total Non-operating 421,386            247,844                210,254             37,590          17.9% 1,771,941      1,398,550              1,547,778            (149,228)         -9.6%

13    Surplus/(Loss) 144,693            239,526                717,931             (478,405)      66.6% 625,570         (1,982,018)             1,957,015            (3,939,033)      201.3%
14        % Total margin 3% 4% 12% 2% -6% 6%

A B C D E

January January December
FY 20/21 FY 21/22 FY 21/22

Amount %   

15     Gross Accounts Receivables 10,601,168       10,067,816           8,680,600          1,387,216     16.0%
16     Net Accounts Receivables 3,593,708         3,128,616             2,576,732          551,884        21.4%
17                % Net AR to Gross AR 34% 31% 30%

18    Days Gross AR 69.9                  64.0                      61.2                   2.8                4.6%
19    Cash Collections 1,722,359         1,798,958             1,883,013          (84,055)        -4.5%
20    Settlements/IGT Transactions 221,376            733,096                181,052             552,044        304.9%

Stimulus Receipts 106,272            53,287                  641,505             (588,218)      -91.7%
21    Investments 34,068,527       34,930,232           34,930,232        -               0.0%
22    Cash on hand 2,658,467         1,925,620             1,947,742          (22,122)        -1.1%
23       Total Cash & Invest 36,726,993       36,855,852           36,877,974        (22,122)        -0.1%
24         Days Cash & Invest 502                   440                       438                    2                   0.5%

 Total Cash and Investments 36,726,993       36,855,852           
 Increase Current Year vs. Prior Year 128,858                

Current Month Year-to-Date

VARIANCE

VARIANCE

Bear Valley Community Healthcare District
Financial Statements January 31, 2022

Financial Highlights──Hospital

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FY 21/22 VARIANCE

BALANCE SHEET

FY 21/22
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Bear Valley Community Healthcare District
Financial Statements January 31, 2022

A B C D E F G H I J

FY 20/21 FY 20/21

Actual Actual Budget Amount % Actual Actual Budget Amount %

Gross Patient Revenue

1 Inpatient 343,818            20,420                  240,172             (219,752)      -91.5% 1,507,205      821,108                 1,357,099            (535,991)         -39.5%
2 Outpatient 1,087,803         498,516                934,584             (436,068)      -46.7% 5,748,249      4,989,118              5,883,376            (894,258)         -15.2%
3 Clinic Revenue 267,256            208,525                366,671             (158,146)      -43.1% 2,167,779      2,016,899              2,249,201            (232,302)         -10.3%
4 Emergency Room 3,386,219         4,406,156             4,042,286          363,870        9.0% 20,586,340    23,765,157            22,534,351          1,230,806       5.5%
5 Skilled Nursing Facility 205,851            254,972                192,565             62,407          32.4% 1,300,823      1,455,555              1,335,533            120,022          9.0%
6 Total patient revenue 5,290,947         5,388,589             5,776,278          (387,689)      -6.7% 31,310,395    33,047,837            33,359,560          (311,723)         -0.9%

Revenue Deductions

7 Contractual Allow 2,716,791         2,651,496             2,599,106          52,390          2.0% 15,171,609    16,896,352            15,054,762          1,841,590       12.2%

8 Contractual  Allow PY -                   (146,456)               -                     (146,456)      #DIV/0! (1,183,402)     (1,014,750)             -                       (1,014,750)      #DIV/0!
9 Charity Care 15,701              26,918                  24,800               2,118            8.5% 123,129         109,662                 143,225               (33,563)           -23.4%
10 Administrative 3,610                7,909                    6,471                 1,438            22.2% 22,937           113,963                 37,372                 76,591            204.9%
11 Policy  Discount 20,719              45,819                  19,917               25,902          130.1% 104,603         163,992                 115,026               48,966            42.6%
12 Employee Discount 15,294              13,541                  12,027               1,514            12.6% 51,072           107,487                 69,461                 38,026            54.7%
13 Bad Debts 63,899              251,389                289,854             (38,465)        -13.3% 1,596,137      1,148,339              1,673,983            (525,644)         -31.4%
14 Denials 109,385            68,244                  -                     68,244          #DIV/0! 582,987         548,585                 -                       548,585          #DIV/0!
15 Total revenue deductions 2,923,753         2,918,860             2,952,175          (33,315)        -1.1% 16,469,072    18,073,630            17,093,829          979,801          5.7%

16 Net Patient Revenue 2,367,194         2,469,729             2,824,103          (354,374)      -12.5% 14,841,323    14,974,206            16,265,731          (1,291,525)      -7.9%
-                 

40.2% 40.2% 40.2% 40.2% 447.4% 447.4% 0.0%

39.2% 39.2% 39.2% 39.2% 437.2% 437.2% 0.0%

17 Other Revenue 26,941              125,803                114,878             10,925          9.5% 384,018         300,488                 803,536               (503,048)         -62.6%

18 Total Operating Revenue 2,394,135         2,595,532             2,938,981          (343,449)      -11.7% 15,225,341    15,274,694            17,069,267          (1,794,573)      -10.5%

Expenses 

19 Salaries 1,184,708         1,128,376             1,017,761          110,615        10.9% 7,088,411      7,834,742              7,099,456            735,286          10.4%
20 Employee Benefits 308,840            346,228                397,121             (50,893)        -12.8% 2,243,907      2,305,572              2,719,150            (413,578)         -15.2%
21 Registry 40,390              49,589                  -                     49,589          #DIV/0! 146,263         871,152                 -                       871,152          #DIV/0!
22 Salaries and Benefits 1,533,939         1,524,193             1,414,882          109,311        7.7% 9,478,581      11,011,467            9,818,606            1,192,861       12.1%
23 Professional fees 175,476            155,356                181,830             (26,474)        -14.6% 1,163,964      1,117,349              1,201,308            (83,959)           -7.0%
24 Supplies 340,533            171,478                165,940             5,538            3.3% 1,316,870      1,392,254              1,049,848            342,406          32.6%
25 Utilities 39,020              47,677                  38,520               9,157            23.8% 242,725         297,606                 257,694               39,912            15.5%
26 Repairs and Maintenance 35,404              40,464                  53,430               (12,966)        -24.3% 345,518         301,127                 373,422               (72,295)           -19.4%
27 Purchased Services 348,295            439,501                329,364             110,137        33.4% 2,405,317      2,782,598              2,207,059            575,539          26.1%
28 Insurance 37,712              64,529                  42,992               21,537          50.1% 260,644         537,813                 303,636               234,177          77.1%
29 Depreciation 91,295              96,309                  96,312               (3)                 0.0% 639,065         647,713                 681,673               (33,960)           -5.0%
30 Rental and Leases 24,236              20,337                  27,103               (6,766)          -25.0% 126,303         139,412                 189,721               (50,309)           -26.5%
32 Dues and Subscriptions 8,805                6,206                    6,599                 (393)             -6.0% 45,719           49,951                   46,193                 3,758              8.1%
33 Other Expense. 36,115              37,800                  74,332               (36,532)        -49.1% 347,007         377,971                 530,870               (152,899)         -28.8%

34 Total Expenses 2,670,828         2,603,849             2,431,304          172,545        7.1% 16,371,712    18,655,262            16,660,030          1,995,232       12.0%

35 Surplus (Loss) from Operations (276,693)          (8,318)                   507,677             (515,995)      101.6% (1,146,371)     (3,380,568)             409,237               (3,789,805)      926.1%

36 Non-Operating Income
37 Tax Revenue 204,167            204,163                204,167             (4)                 0.0% 1,429,169      1,429,161              1,429,169            (8)                    0.0%
38 Other non-operating 231,420            53,607                  13,320               40,287          302.5% 262,172         (23,689)                  93,240                 (116,929)         -125.4%

Interest Income 918                   385                       100                    285               284.6% 132,909         47,433                   76,700                 (29,267)           -38.2%
Interest Expense (15,119)            (10,310)                 (7,333)                (2,977)          40.6% (52,309)          (54,355)                  (51,331)                (3,024)             5.9%
IGT Expense -                   -                        -                     -               #DIV/0! -                 -                         -                       -                  #DIV/0!

39 Total Non-operating 421,386            247,844                210,254             37,590          17.9% 1,771,941      1,398,550              1,547,778            (149,228)         -9.6%

40 Surplus/(Loss) 144,693            239,526                717,931             (478,405)      66.6% 625,570         (1,982,018)             1,957,015            (3,939,033)      201.3%

Statement of Operations

Current Month Year-to-Date

Total Revenue Deductions as a percent to 
Contractual Allowances as a percent to 

gross revenue WO PY and Other CA

FY 21/22 VARIANCE FY 21/22 VARIANCE
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Current Year Trending Statement of Operations  

A Statement of Operations──CURRENT YEAR 2022
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May June YTD

Gross Patient Revenue

1 Inpatient 205,183         68,218           158,880          137,136         60,476           170,795           20,420           821,108            
2 Outpatient 711,151         1,107,243      748,528          714,979         646,865         561,835           498,516         4,989,118         
3 Clinic 286,746         319,875         317,058          307,913         295,014         281,768           208,525         2,016,899         
4 Emergency Room 3,855,619      3,551,235      2,705,755       2,582,787      2,926,079      3,737,527        4,406,156      23,765,157       
5 Skilled Nursing Facility 162,677         208,828         205,420          211,653         203,217         208,788           254,972         1,455,555         
6 Total patient revenue 5,221,376      5,255,400      4,135,641       3,954,468      4,131,650      4,960,713        5,388,589      -                 -                -                 -                  -                 33,047,837       

Revenue Deductions C/A 0.50               0.50               0.51                0.55               0.50               0.53                 0.49               #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0.51                  

7 Contractual Allow 2,633,241      2,641,433      2,123,304       2,161,012      2,068,222      2,617,644        2,651,496      16,896,352       
8 Contractual  Allow PY -                 (166,414)        (150,000)         (161,900)        (239,980)        (150,000)         (146,456)        (1,014,750)        
9 Charity Care 13,835           10,821           29,173            3,011             26,998           (1,094)             26,918           109,662            
10 Administrative 13,068           65,243           2,149              470                22,039           3,086               7,909             113,963            
11 Policy Discount 11,886           25,978           22,294            21,686           14,924           21,404             45,819           163,992            
12 Employee Discount 3,477             8,688             21,685            14,258           27,122           18,715             13,541           107,487            
13 Bad Debts (20,228)          286,419         213,959          94,463           178,698         143,638           251,389         1,148,339         
14 Denials 36,893           90,512           122,409          85,491           82,900           62,136             68,244           548,585            

15

Total revenue 

deductions 2,692,172      2,962,680      2,384,974       2,218,491      2,180,924      2,715,529        2,918,860      -                 -                -                 -                  -                 18,073,630       

0.52               0.56               0.58                0.56               0.53               0.55                 0.54               #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
16 Net Patient Revenue 2,529,203      2,292,719      1,750,667       1,735,978      1,950,726      2,245,184        2,469,729      -                 -                -                 -                  -                 14,974,206       

net / tot pat rev 48.4% 43.6% 42.3% 43.9% 47.2% 45.3% 45.8% #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 45.3%

17 Other Revenue 7,903             12,423           12,179            69,102           87,920           (14,843)           125,803         300,488            

18

Total Operating 

Revenue 2,537,106      2,305,142      1,762,847       1,805,080      2,038,646      2,230,342        2,595,532      -                 -                -                 -                  -                 15,274,694       

Expenses 

19 Salaries 1,031,745      1,186,235      1,128,310       1,030,308      1,180,530      1,149,239        1,128,376      7,834,742         
20 Employee Benefits 328,024         322,710         327,131          341,164         324,130         316,185           346,228         2,305,572         
21 Registry 18,220           19,970           20,190            426,685         274,156         62,342             49,589           871,152            
22 Salaries and Benefits 1,377,989      1,528,915      1,475,631       1,798,157      1,778,816      1,527,766        1,524,193      -                 -                -                 -                  -                 11,011,467       
23 Professional fees 158,025         158,753         160,727          159,587         165,629         159,273           155,356         1,117,349         
24 Supplies 161,829         250,136         164,872          187,956         206,287         249,695           171,478         1,392,254         
25 Utilities 41,897           42,700           40,028            40,081           44,915           40,309             47,677           297,606            
26 Repairs and Maintenance 45,118           36,613           40,799            56,470           40,075           41,589             40,464           301,127            
27 Purchased Services 390,217         395,513         354,590          405,689         361,055         436,034           439,501         2,782,598         
28 Insurance 94,188           90,303           77,166            71,409           71,283           68,935             64,529           537,813            
29 Depreciation 91,901           91,901           91,901            91,901           91,901           91,901             96,309           647,713            
30 Rental and Leases 17,852           32,492           20,979            21,417           25,116           1,219               20,337           139,412            
32 Dues and Subscriptions 8,330             6,022             6,214              6,592             7,840             8,748               6,206             49,951              
33 Other Expense. 45,482           64,915           51,030            55,961           68,269           54,513             37,800           377,971            

34 Total Expenses 2,432,828      2,698,263      2,483,936       2,895,219      2,861,186      2,679,982        2,603,849      -                 -                -                 -                  -                 18,655,262       

35

Surplus (Loss) from 

Operations 104,279         (393,120)        (721,089)         (1,090,139)     (822,540)        (449,640)         (8,318)            -                 -                -                 -                  -                 (3,380,568)        

36 Non-Operating Income

37 Tax Revenue 204,167         204,167         204,163          204,163         204,163         204,175           204,163         1,429,161         
38 Other non-operating 20                  120                17,719            120                220                (95,495)           53,607           (23,689)             

Interest Income 623                403                24,114            163                320                21,426             385                47,433              
Interest Expense (7,507)            (7,594)            (7,504)             (7,177)            (7,002)            (7,261)             (10,310)          (54,355)             
IGT Expense -                    

39 Total Non-operating 197,304         197,095         238,492          197,269         197,701         122,844           247,844         -                 -                -                 -                  -                 1,398,550         

40 Surplus/(Loss) 301,582         (196,025)        (482,597)         (892,871)        (624,839)        (326,796)         239,526         -                 -                -                 -                  -                 (1,982,018)        

Bear Valley Community Healthcare District
Financial Statements

Input Trend Stmt Ops Monthly Operating Report Jan 2022BVCHD Financials January 2022 - page 13 of 17 



2021-2022 Actual BS December Statements include 6/30/21 audit adjustments

BALANCE SHEET PY

July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan June

ASSETS:

Current Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents (Includes CD's) 1,511,284 1,403,907 1,085,094 2,218,655 1,616,814 1,947,742 1,925,620 1,344,262
Gross Patient Accounts Receivable 9,485,223 9,407,701 8,231,530 7,586,726 7,968,263 8,676,578 10,059,363 9,034,356
  Less: Reserves for Allowances & Bad Debt 6,448,695 6,374,389 5,757,999 5,320,373 5,655,397 6,099,846 6,930,747 5,860,965
Net Patient Accounts Receivable 3,036,527 3,033,312 2,473,531 2,266,353 2,312,866 2,576,732 3,128,616 3,173,391
Tax Revenue Receivable 2,450,000 2,450,000 2,450,000 2,450,000 1,948,524 977,044 924,764 55,519
Other Receivables -3,899 4,389 -33,265 295,202 481,488 634,389 245,901 164,283
Inventories 278,346 277,571 273,934 274,099 282,701 269,874 285,427 279,460
Prepaid Expenses 780,163 813,857 766,194 727,526 665,682 660,627 577,596 552,322
Due From Third Party Payers 0 0
Due From Affiliates/Related Organizations 0 0
Other Current Assets 0 0

Total Current Assets 8,052,421 7,983,036 7,015,487 8,231,835 7,308,075 7,066,408 7,087,925 5,569,237

Assets Whose Use is Limited

Investments 39,135,702 39,135,702 39,159,533 36,159,533 34,909,533 34,930,232 34,930,232 39,135,702
Other Limited Use Assets 144,375 144,375 144,375 144,375 144,375 144,375 144,375 144,375

Total Limited Use Assets 39,280,077 39,280,077 39,303,908 36,303,908 35,053,908 35,074,607 35,074,607 39,280,077

Property, Plant, and Equipment
Land and Land Improvements 3,061,292 3,061,292 3,061,292 3,061,292 3,071,192 3,071,192 3,071,192 3,061,292
Building and Building Improvements 10,194,722 10,194,722 10,194,722 10,194,722 10,533,054 10,533,054 10,533,054 10,194,722
Equipment 13,874,411 14,013,046 14,058,598 14,100,865 14,100,865 14,136,426 14,162,283 13,850,497
Construction In Progress 376,228 627,178 627,878 1,191,715 2,798,223 2,824,104 2,924,104 374,181
Capitalized Interest
     Gross Property, Plant, and Equipment 27,506,653 27,896,238 27,942,490 28,548,594 30,503,334 30,564,776 30,690,633 27,480,692
Less: Accumulated Depreciation 16,894,511 16,986,412 17,078,313 17,170,213 17,262,114 17,354,014 17,450,323 16,802,611

Net Property, Plant, and Equipment 10,612,142 10,909,826 10,864,178 11,378,381 13,241,220 13,210,762 13,240,310 10,678,081

TOTAL UNRESTRICTED ASSETS 57,944,639 58,172,939 57,183,572 55,914,124 55,603,204 55,351,777 55,402,841 55,527,395

Restricted Assets 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL ASSETS 57,944,639 58,172,939 57,183,572 55,914,124 55,603,204 55,351,777 55,402,841 55,527,395
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2021-2022 Actual BS December Statements include 6/30/21 audit adjustments

BALANCE SHEET PY

July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan June

LIABILITIES:

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable 1,142,730 1,297,913 830,678 1,295,173 1,276,619 843,265 828,659 1,477,884
Notes and Loans Payable
Accrued Payroll 968,095 1,101,911 1,218,912 669,378 803,595 947,059 1,056,467 834,286
Patient Refunds Payable
Due to Third Party Payers (Settlements) 6,734,792 7,066,883 7,107,149 7,012,564 7,407,980 8,054,137 7,967,811 6,671,118
Advances From Third Party Payers
Current Portion of Def Rev - Txs, 2,245,833 2,041,666 1,837,503 1,633,340 1,429,177 1,225,002 1,020,839 0
Current Portion - LT Debt 40,000 40,000 40,000 40,000 40,000 40,000 40,000 40,000
Current Portion of AB915
Other Current Liabilities (Accrued Interest & Accrued Other) 15,009 22,412 29,772 36,983 43,984 7,261 14,487 7,511

Total Current Liabilities 11,146,459 11,570,784 11,064,015 10,687,437 11,001,356 11,116,724 10,928,263 9,030,798

Long Term Debt
USDA Loan 2,775,000 2,775,000 2,775,000 2,775,000 2,775,000 2,775,000 2,735,000 2,775,000
Leases Payable 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Less: Current Portion Of Long Term Debt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Long Term Debt (Net of Current) 2,775,000 2,775,000 2,775,000 2,775,000 2,775,000 2,775,000 2,735,000 2,775,000

Other Long Term Liabilities
Deferred Revenue 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0 0 0

Total Other Long Term Liabilities 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL LIABILITIES 13,921,459 14,345,784 13,839,015 13,462,437 13,776,356 13,891,724 13,663,263 11,805,798

Fund Balance
Unrestricted Fund Balance 43,721,597 43,721,597 43,721,597 43,721,597 43,721,597 43,721,597 43,721,597 39,042,608
Temporarily Restricted Fund Balance 0 0 0
Equity Transfer from FRHG 0 0 0
Net Revenue/(Expenses) 301,582 105,557 -377,040 -1,269,910 -1,894,749 -2,221,545 -1,982,018 4,678,990

TOTAL FUND BALANCE 44,023,180 43,827,155 43,344,558 42,451,687 41,826,848 41,500,052 41,739,579 43,721,596

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE 57,944,639 58,172,939 57,183,572 55,914,124 55,603,204 55,391,777 55,402,841 55,527,395
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Units of Service
For the period ending January 31, 2022

31 215              

Current Month Bear Valley Community Hospital Year-To-Date 

Jan-21 Act.-Act. Jan-21 Act.-Act.

Actual Budget Actual Variance Var % Var % Actual Budget Actual Variance Var % Var %

2             82            96             (80)              -97.6% -97.9% Med Surg Patient Days 276 459            360          (183)            -39.9% -23.3%

1             22            14             (21)              -95.5% -92.9% Swing Patient Days 20             122            181          (102)            -83.6% -89.0%

377         424          463           (47)              -11.1% -18.6% SNF Patient Days 2,595        3,025         2,922       (430)            -14.2% -11.2%

380         528          573           (148)            -28.0% -33.7% Total Patient Days 2,891        3,606         3,463       (715)            -19.8% -16.5%

2             17            17             (15)              -88.2% -88.2% Acute Admissions 62             95              81            (33)              -34.7% -23.5%

2             17            17             (15)              -88.2% -88.2% Acute Discharges 67             95              78            (28)              -29.5% -14.1%

1.0          4.8           5.6            5.3              110.6% -82.3% Acute Average Length of Stay 4.1            4.8             4.6           6.5              135.3% -10.7%

0.1          2.6           3.10          (2.58)           -97.6% -97.9% Acute Average Daily Census 1.3            2                1.7           (0.9)             -39.9% -23.3%

12.2        14.4         15.4          (2.2)             -15.2% -20.8% SNF/Swing Avg Daily Census 12.2          15              14.4         (2.5)             -16.9% -15.7%

12.3        17.0         18.5          (4.8)             -28.0% -33.7% Total Avg. Daily Census 13.4          17              16.1         (3.3)             -19.8% -16.5%

27% 38% 41% -11% -28.0% -33.7% % Occupancy 30% 37% 36% -7% -19.8% -16.5%

1             10            7               (9)                -90.0% -85.7% Emergency Room Admitted 30             70              40            (40)              -57.1% -25.0%

1,364      1,218       6,223        146             12.0% -78.1% Emergency Room Discharged 7,598        6,885         6,223       713             10.4% 22.1%

1,365      1,231       6,230        134             10.9% -78.1% Emergency Room Total 7,628        6,959         6,263       669             9.6% 21.8%

44           40            201           4                 10.9% -78.1% ER visits per calendar day 35             32              29            3                 9.6% 21.8%

50% 59% 41% 167% 283.3% 21.4% % Admits from ER 48% 74% 49% 83% 112.0% -2.0%

-              -          -                -                  0.0% #DIV/0! Surgical Procedures I/P -                -             1              -                  #DIV/0! -100.0%

-              14            -                (14)              0.0% #DIV/0! Surgical Procedures O/P 9               121            34            (112)            -92.6% -73.5%

-              14            -                (14)              0.0% #DIV/0! TOTAL Procedures 9               121            35            (112)            -92.6% -74.3%

-              849          1,117        (849)            -100.0% -100.0% Surgical Minutes Total 2,842        5,889         5,135       (3,047)         -51.7% -44.7%

Actual -BudgetActual -BudgetJan-22 Jan-22
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Units of Service
For the period ending January 31, 2022

31 215              

Current Month Bear Valley Community Hospital Year-To-Date 

Jan-21 Act.-Act. Jan-21 Act.-Act.

Actual Budget Actual Variance Var % Var % Actual Budget Actual Variance Var % Var %

6,032      6,675       6,949        (643)            -9.6% -13.2% Lab Procedures 43,815      42,750       42,859     1,065          2.5% 2.2%

1,160      1,045       900           115             11.0% 28.9% X-Ray Procedures 5,585        5,492         5,158       93               1.7% 8.3%

465         480          393           (15)              -3.1% 18.3% C.T. Scan Procedures 2,625        2,452         2,370       173             7.1% 10.8%

88           183          127           (95)              -51.9% -30.7% Ultrasound Procedures 1,089        1,256         1,270       (167)            -13.3% -14.3%

26           61            8               (35)              -57.4% 225.0% Mammography Procedures 306           318            282          (12)              -3.8% 8.5%

281         302          263           (21)              -7.0% 6.8% EKG Procedures 2,073        1,996         1,755       77               3.9% 18.1%

142         147          179           (5)                -3.4% -20.7% Respiratory Procedures 848           678            624          170             25.1% 35.9%

1,313      1,360       1,217        (47)              -3.5% 7.9% Physical Therapy Procedures 12,687      9,656         9,753       3,031          31.4% 30.1%

1,047      1,896       1,378        (849)            -44.8% -24.0% Primary Care Clinic Visits 10,143      11,141       10,883     (998)            -9.0% -6.8%

151         223          214           (72)              -32.3% -29.4% Specialty Clinic Visits 1,465        1,412         1,703       53               3.8% -14.0%

1,198      2,119       1,592        (921)            -43.5% -24.7% Clinic 11,608      12,553       12,586     (945)            -7.5% -7.8%

46 82 61 (35)              -43.5% -24.7% Clinic visits per work day 64 69 69            (5)                -7.5% -7.8%

16.0% 19.00% 14.70% -3.00% -15.79% 8.84% % Medicare Revenue 14.73% 19.00% 15.80% -4.27% -22.48% -6.78%

27.80% 37.00% 33.20% -9.20% -24.86% -16.27% % Medi-Cal Revenue 34.93% 37.00% 35.09% -2.07% -5.60% -0.45%

48.80% 39.00% 46.80% 9.80% 25.13% 4.27% % Insurance Revenue 45.24% 39.00% 43.27% 6.24% 16.01% 4.56%

7.40% 5.00% 5.30% 2.40% 48.00% 39.62% % Self-Pay Revenue 5.10% 5.00% 5.84% 0.10% 2.00% -12.71%

156.0      171.1       156.9        (15.1)           -8.8% -0.6% Productive FTE's 155.67      170.5         146.0       (14.9)           -8.7% 6.6%

253.4      190.4       182.1        63.0            33.1% 39.2% Total FTE's 197.46      189.7         166.1       7.7              4.1% 18.9%

Jan-22 Actual -Budget Jan-22 Actual -Budget

BVCHD Financials January 2022 - page 17 of 17 



 

CFO REPORT for 

March 2022 Finance Committee and Board 

 

American Rescue Plan (ARP) SHIP  

We have applied for a grant of $258,376. 

Planned expenditures are as follows – 

 Install temporary barriers in the Emergency Department to 
create isolation rooms for the treatment of COVID patients. The 
barriers will allow the ED to transform 4 patient beds into 
negative pressure isolation rooms without expanding the 
footprint of the ED. Estimate $54,500. 

 Coverage of Wage and Benefit expense of screeners at the main 
entrance of the hospital and the outpatient clinic to provide 
temperature screening of all employees and visitors to the 
hospital. Estimate $143,876. 

 Purchase of a portable x-ray unit to limit patient movement 
throughout the facility. Estimate $60,000. 

 

FY 2023 Budget Preparation Schedule 

Attached is our FY 2023 (July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023) Budget 

preparation schedule. 



January 2022 check register 

Attached is our January 2022 check register for the review of the 

committee. 

  



 

 

The graph below shows urgent care visits by month. 

 

 

 
Attached is a Profit and Loss Statement. It shows Net Revenue and 
Direct Expenses (no allocation for administrative expenses or 
management fee from BVCHD). 



 

FY 2023 (July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023)  

BUDGET PREPARATION SCHEDULE 
 

March 07, 2022 Managers - Capital Budget Requests due to Accounting 

March 10, 2022 Accounting - Budget Packets / Details to Managers  

April 04, 2022 Managers - Departmental budgets due to Accounting 

April 05, 2022 regular Finance Committee 

 - begin review of Capital Budget requests & historical statistics 

April 15, 2022 Accounting – complete input & review of budgets 

April 18 through 27, 2022 meetings with Managers &   

Budget Review by Admin Team 

May 03, 2022 regular Finance Committee 

- Including budget work 

May 2022 potential additional review by Finance Committee as needed for 

final review, recommendation 

June 07, 2022 Regular Finance Committee including review of Budget for 

Submission to full Board of Directors for approval 

June 15, 2022 Regular Board of Directors meeting including approval of FY 2022 

Budget including 3 year Capital Budget Plan 
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RUN DATE:02/04/22             BEAR VALLEY COMMUNITY                                    PAGE   1
    TIME:11:26                CHECK REGISTER                                           GLCKREG
                              01/01/22 THRU 01/31/22
BANK--CHECK----------------------------------------------------
CODE  NUMBER DATE     AMOUNT         PAYEE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
ACH   012070 01/03/22        562.87   CARDINAL HEALTH
ACH   012071 01/04/22        818.10   CARDINAL HEALTH
ACH   012072 01/05/22        240.75   CARDINAL HEALTH
ACH   012073 01/06/22      3,013.67   CARDINAL HEALTH
ACH   012074 01/10/22      9,099.00   CARDINAL HEALTH
ACH   012075 01/11/22      6,424.43   CARDINAL HEALTH
ACH   012076 01/12/22        382.67   CARDINAL HEALTH
ACH   012077 01/13/22      1,001.30   CARDINAL HEALTH
ACH   012078 01/14/22        231.05   CARDINAL HEALTH
ACH   012079 01/18/22      1,878.30   CARDINAL HEALTH
ACH   012080 01/19/22      6,364.11   CARDINAL HEALTH
ACH   012081 01/20/22         88.83   CARDINAL HEALTH
ACH   012082 01/21/22         83.79   CARDINAL HEALTH
ACH   012083 01/24/22        824.28   CARDINAL HEALTH
ACH   012084 01/25/22        539.63   CARDINAL HEALTH
ACH   012085 01/26/22        420.28   CARDINAL HEALTH
ACH   012086 01/27/22      1,322.71   CARDINAL HEALTH
ACH   012087 01/28/22     10,765.36   CARDINAL HEALTH
ACH   012088 01/31/22        307.05   CARDINAL HEALTH
TOTALS:                   44,368.18



RUN DATE:02/04/22             BEAR VALLEY COMMUNITY                                    PAGE   2
    TIME:11:26                CHECK REGISTER                                           GLCKREG
                              01/01/22 THRU 01/31/22
BANK--CHECK----------------------------------------------------
CODE  NUMBER DATE     AMOUNT         PAYEE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
FMB * 103711 01/04/22      1,450.00CR JAMES REYES
FMB   104217 01/06/22        411.71   BARNETTOH JESSICA
FMB   104218 01/06/22        293.43   LEE MARTIN
FMB   104219 01/06/22      4,752.00   ACS FACTORS
FMB   104220 01/06/22      2,095.08   ALCON VISION, LLC
FMB   104221 01/06/22        313.44   AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC
FMB   104222 01/06/22        250.00   AMERICAN EAGLE JANITORIAL
FMB   104223 01/06/22      3,200.00   AMN HEALTHCARE ALLIED, INC.
FMB   104224 01/06/22      1,250.00   ANDY WERKING
FMB   104225 01/06/22        133.77   ANGELA RODRIGUEZ
FMB   104226 01/06/22        104.66   ARMSTRONG MEDICAL INDUSTRIES
FMB   104227 01/06/22      3,684.26   B E.SMITH INTERIM SERVICE, INC
FMB   104228 01/06/22        431.00   BAD BEAR SPORTS WEAR
FMB   104229 01/06/22        171.41   BECKMAN COULTER INC
FMB   104230 01/06/22        186.09   BIG BEAR CITY CSD
FMB   104231 01/06/22     23,695.00   BIG BEAR FAMILY MEDICINE, INC
FMB   104232 01/06/22        656.77   BIG BEAR PAINT CENTER INC
FMB   104233 01/06/22        314.32   BIO RAD LABORATORIES, INC.
FMB   104234 01/06/22      6,699.72   BUTCHERS BLOCK
FMB   104235 01/06/22      1,125.00   CAW DBA VTECH
FMB   104236 01/06/22        289.99   CIMRO
FMB   104237 01/06/22         39.20   COLIN CAMPBELL
FMB   104238 01/06/22        731.00   COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO
FMB   104239 01/06/22     49,899.40   CPSI/EVIDENT
FMB   104240 01/06/22        600.00   CRESTLINE FISRT BAPTIST
FMB   104241 01/06/22     22,033.34   DAVID HORNER PC
FMB   104242 01/06/22      1,979.06   DIY HOME CENTER
FMB   104243 01/06/22        827.65   DWP CITY OF BIG BEAR LAKE
FMB   104244 01/06/22      2,429.01   EMERALD TEXTILES
FMB   104245 01/06/22        339.63   ENV SERVICES, INC
FMB   104246 01/06/22     13,392.90   FISHER HEALTHCARE
FMB   104247 01/06/22        418.93   FRESENIUS KABI LLC
FMB   104248 01/06/22      1,990.59   FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS
FMB   104249 01/06/22        175.98   GRAINGER PARTS
FMB   104250 01/06/22     14,820.00   HABEN PROF. CHIROPRACTIC CORP.
FMB   104251 01/06/22        188.13   HAPPY CHEF
FMB   104252 01/06/22      2,000.00   HIGH DESERT PATHOLOGY MDCL GRP
FMB   104253 01/06/22        350.00   IBM
FMB   104254 01/06/22      3,483.98   INSTRUMENTATION LABORATORY
FMB   104255 01/06/22        617.49   J AND J PRODUCE CO
FMB   104256 01/06/22      1,450.00   JAMES REYES
FMB   104257 01/06/22      1,235.00   JAMES SKOIEN
FMB   104258 01/06/22      1,560.00   KBHR FM
FMB   104259 01/06/22     49,064.89   LAKEBEAR PARTNERS, LP
FMB   104260 01/06/22        595.50   LIFESTREAM
FMB   104261 01/06/22      5,134.50   MARSH & MCLENNAN AGENCY LLC
FMB   104262 01/06/22        622.28   MCKESSON MEDICAL SURGICAL
FMB   104263 01/06/22      1,500.00   MEDICAL DISPATCH
FMB   104264 01/06/22        891.29   MEDISTAR HEALTHCARE CONN. CORP
FMB   104265 01/06/22        153.06   MEDLINE INDUSTRIES INC



RUN DATE:02/04/22             BEAR VALLEY COMMUNITY                                    PAGE   3
    TIME:11:26                CHECK REGISTER                                           GLCKREG
                              01/01/22 THRU 01/31/22
BANK--CHECK----------------------------------------------------
CODE  NUMBER DATE     AMOUNT         PAYEE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FMB   104266 01/06/22        326.82   MEGAN MEADORS
FMB   104267 01/06/22      4,000.00   MICHAEL NORMAN DO
FMB   104268 01/06/22      1,500.00   MISSION SURGICAL CLINIC
FMB   104269 01/06/22         12.50   O.J’S DONUT HOUSE
FMB   104270 01/06/22     12,066.53   ORTHO-CLINICAL DIAGNOSTICS INC
FMB   104271 01/06/22        460.26   PARACLETE FIRE & SAFETY, INC
FMB   104272 01/06/22      4,425.00   PAULA NORNES-LEBBY, MD
FMB   104273 01/06/22      2,340.00   PRAMANN CHIROPRACTIC INC.
FMB   104274 01/06/22      1,400.00   QUADIENT FINANCE USA, INC
FMB   104275 01/06/22         72.58   SANDY FLORES RODRIGUEZ
FMB   104276 01/06/22        907.35   STAPLES ADVANTAGE
FMB   104277 01/06/22      3,520.00   STEVEN GROKE
FMB   104278 01/06/22     19,375.00   STEVEN MICHAEL KNAPIK
FMB   104279 01/06/22      3,000.00   STEWART CA HOLDINGS I, LLC
FMB   104280 01/06/22      4,485.05   SYSCO RIVERSIDE INC
FMB   104281 01/06/22      5,488.42   T-SYSTEM, INC
FMB   104282 01/06/22        790.00   TASTY PRODUCTS, INC
FMB   104283 01/06/22         58.99   TRACIE CALLAHAN
FMB   104284 01/06/22     27,926.53   TRI RAD INC
FMB   104285 01/06/22         33.00   UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
FMB   104286 01/06/22      1,069.09   US FOOD SERVICE INC
FMB   104287 01/06/22     12,800.00   V. MADHU ANVEKAR MD, INC.
FMB   104288 01/06/22         33.51   VISA
FMB   104289 01/06/22      1,483.72   WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY
FMB   104290 01/06/22        585.29   Z & Z MEDICAL, INC.
FMB * 104291 01/07/22     25,835.44   D CRITEL NURSING ANESTH INC
FMB   104296 01/13/22      5,461.58   AFLAC
FMB   104297 01/13/22        150.00   AMERICAN EAGLE JANITORIAL
FMB   104298 01/13/22      3,200.00   AMN HEALTHCARE ALLIED, INC.
FMB   104299 01/13/22      1,130.59   BDM BEN-GAL LTD
FMB   104300 01/13/22        618.85   BECKMAN COULTER INC
FMB   104301 01/13/22     31,144.00   BETA HEALTHCARE GROUP
FMB   104302 01/13/22     21,694.29   BETA HEALTHCARE GROUP
FMB   104303 01/13/22        173.58   BIG BEAR CITY CSD
FMB   104304 01/13/22      3,759.74   BIG BEAR DISPOSAL
FMB   104305 01/13/22        400.00   BIG BEAR OUTDOOR ADVERTISING
FMB   104306 01/13/22        151.46   BIO RAD LABORATORIES, INC.
FMB   104307 01/13/22        113.00   CALIF DEPT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
FMB   104308 01/13/22      1,532.00   CARDIOLOGY SPECIALISTS MED GRP
FMB   104309 01/13/22     33,734.00   CENTER FOR ORAL HEALTH
FMB   104310 01/13/22      1,995.00   CITRIX SYSTEMS, INC.
FMB   104311 01/13/22        707.92   CPSI/EVIDENT
FMB   104312 01/13/22     33,491.22   DCH SUBARU OF RIVERSIDE
FMB   104313 01/13/22      2,504.40   EMERALD TEXTILES
FMB   104314 01/13/22         45.00   EVAN RAYNER
FMB   104315 01/13/22        610.89   FISHER HEALTHCARE
FMB   104316 01/13/22         45.00   GARTH HAMBLIN
FMB   104317 01/13/22      1,084.50   GORDON EQUIPMENT SERVICES
FMB   104318 01/13/22        866.82   GRAINGER PARTS
FMB   104319 01/13/22      3,893.11   GRAPHICS DESIGNED INK INC.
FMB   104320 01/13/22        123.82   INJOY HEALTH EDUCATION
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FMB   104321 01/13/22         20.00   INNOVATIVE CREDIT SOLUTIONS
FMB   104322 01/13/22         30.32   INSTRUMENTATION LABORATORY
FMB   104323 01/13/22     18,308.00   IRIS TELEHEALTH MEDICAL GROUP
FMB   104324 01/13/22        996.88   J AND J PRODUCE CO
FMB   104325 01/13/22        630.75   LA SIERRA FIRE EQUIPMENT, INC
FMB   104326 01/13/22      3,774.37   LEASING ASSOC. BARRINGTON, INC
FMB   104327 01/13/22        396.53   LITTLE GREEN HOUSE FLORIST
FMB   104328 01/13/22      1,944.20   MARSH & MCLENNAN AGENCY LLC
FMB   104329 01/13/22         40.00   MARTA KAREN ZAVAS
FMB   104330 01/13/22      4,889.46   MATHESON TRI GAS INC.
FMB   104331 01/13/22        105.79   MCKESSON MEDICAL SURGICAL
FMB   104332 01/13/22        600.00   MEDICOM TECHNOLIGIES INC
FMB   104333 01/13/22           .00   VOIDED
FMB   104334 01/13/22     13,767.02   MEDLINE INDUSTRIES INC
FMB   104335 01/13/22        907.47   MOONRIDGE FUEL
FMB   104336 01/13/22         12.50   O.J’S DONUT HOUSE
FMB   104337 01/13/22      2,547.19   ORTHO-CLINICAL DIAGNOSTICS INC
FMB   104338 01/13/22      4,918.83   PACIFIC COMPANIES, INC.
FMB   104339 01/13/22         49.86   PERFORMANCE HEALTH SUPPLY INC.
FMB   104340 01/13/22        701.05   READY REFRESH BY NESTLE
FMB   104341 01/13/22      1,000.00   RENAISSANCE IMAGING MEDICAL AS
FMB   104342 01/13/22        418.08   SMILEMAKERS
FMB   104343 01/13/22        566.27   STAPLES ADVANTAGE
FMB   104344 01/13/22      3,790.79   SYSCO RIVERSIDE INC
FMB   104345 01/13/22        386.86   TRI ANIM HEALTH SERVICES INC
FMB   104346 01/13/22      1,600.00   TRI RAD INC
FMB   104347 01/13/22        527.18   UNITED NURSES ASSOCIATION
FMB   104348 01/13/22         36.00   UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
FMB   104349 01/13/22        173.00   US FOOD SERVICE INC
FMB   104350 01/13/22      3,226.10   VISA
FMB   104351 01/13/22        795.17   WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY
FMB   104352 01/13/22        970.50   ZONES INC
FMB * 104353 01/13/22      3,861.11   THE RAWLINGS COMPANY
FMB   104355 01/20/22         10.52   BOZARTH KELLY
FMB   104356 01/20/22         34.55   HAZELTON RAYMOND
FMB   104357 01/20/22         20.00   MULVIHILL CAROL
FMB   104358 01/20/22         53.76   OVERPAYMENT RECOVERY
FMB   104359 01/20/22      1,781.90   POTTER TRACI D
FMB   104360 01/20/22      2,325.00   REGAL MEDICAL GROUP
FMB   104361 01/20/22        119.65   TRUDIE C HAVEN
FMB   104362 01/20/22          6.00   UNITED HEALTHCARE
FMB   104363 01/20/22      2,240.79   ADP INC
FMB   104364 01/20/22     13,728.74   AGILITI HEALTH, INC.
FMB   104365 01/20/22         89.46   AIRGAS USA,LLC
FMB   104366 01/20/22        926.56   ALBERTSONS|SAFEWAY
FMB   104367 01/20/22      1,057.16   AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC
FMB   104368 01/20/22      3,200.00   AMN HEALTHCARE ALLIED, INC.
FMB   104369 01/20/22        326.60   AT&T MOBILITY LLC
FMB   104370 01/20/22         15.53   B E.SMITH INTERIM SERVICE, INC
FMB   104371 01/20/22      5,185.99   BEAR VALLEY ELECTRIC
FMB   104372 01/20/22        667.82   BECKMAN COULTER INC



RUN DATE:02/04/22             BEAR VALLEY COMMUNITY                                    PAGE   5
    TIME:11:26                CHECK REGISTER                                           GLCKREG
                              01/01/22 THRU 01/31/22
BANK--CHECK----------------------------------------------------
CODE  NUMBER DATE     AMOUNT         PAYEE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FMB   104373 01/20/22      1,913.08   BIO RAD LABORATORIES, INC.
FMB   104374 01/20/22      1,634.50   CAHF
FMB   104375 01/20/22        638.00   CALIF DEPT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
FMB   104376 01/20/22        180.00   CALIF TELEHEALTH NETWORK
FMB   104377 01/20/22        731.73   CALIF TOOL & WELDING SUPPLY
FMB   104378 01/20/22      7,982.09   CAREFUSION SOLUTIONS LLC
FMB   104379 01/20/22      2,231.88   CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS HOLDING
FMB   104380 01/20/22        106.67   CPSI/EVIDENT
FMB   104381 01/20/22      2,497.98   DE LAGE LANDEN
FMB   104382 01/20/22         96.00   DEPT OF JUSTICE
FMB   104383 01/20/22        519.00   DEPT OF MOTOR VEHICLES
FMB   104384 01/20/22        525.00   DOOLEY COMPANY
FMB   104385 01/20/22      2,579.22   EMERALD TEXTILES
FMB   104386 01/20/22        817.82   EXPERIAN HEALTH, INC
FMB   104387 01/20/22      3,084.92   FIRST FOUNDATION BANK
FMB   104388 01/20/22      3,218.63   FISHER HEALTHCARE
FMB   104389 01/20/22        100.00   GLOBO LANGUAGE SOLUTIONS LLC
FMB   104390 01/20/22      8,014.50   HOSPITAL ASSOC OF SO CALIF
FMB   104391 01/20/22        150.00   IAHSS
FMB   104392 01/20/22        127.80   INTRADO ENTERPRISE COLLAB INC
FMB   104393 01/20/22        977.06   IRON MOUNTAIN INC
FMB   104394 01/20/22      1,050.00   ITXTEND LLC
FMB   104395 01/20/22        323.16   J AND J PRODUCE CO
FMB   104396 01/20/22      4,726.87   LABORATORY CORP OF AMERICA
FMB   104397 01/20/22      2,379.25   LIFESTREAM
FMB   104398 01/20/22      2,500.00   MANIFEST MEDEX
FMB   104399 01/20/22        888.98   MARSH & MCLENNAN AGENCY LLC
FMB   104400 01/20/22        692.47   MCKESSON MEDICAL SURGICAL
FMB   104401 01/20/22     15,637.50   MCNEIL, TROPP & BRAUN, LLP
FMB   104402 01/20/22      2,232.00   MEDICAL LABORATORY CONNECTIONS
FMB   104403 01/20/22        842.01   MEDISTAR HEALTHCARE CONN. CORP
FMB   104404 01/20/22           .00   VOIDED
FMB   104405 01/20/22           .00   VOIDED
FMB   104406 01/20/22           .00   VOIDED
FMB   104407 01/20/22           .00   VOIDED
FMB   104408 01/20/22     21,515.95   MEDLINE INDUSTRIES INC
FMB   104409 01/20/22        145.25   MOUNTAIN WATER CO
FMB   104410 01/20/22        473.33   NATL BUSINESS FURNITURE LLC
FMB   104411 01/20/22      2,896.66   ORTHO-CLINICAL DIAGNOSTICS INC
FMB   104412 01/20/22         70.95   PAUL FRANK
FMB   104413 01/20/22        125.00   PIHRA
FMB   104414 01/20/22    131,500.95   QUORUM HEALTH RESOURCES LLC
FMB   104415 01/20/22        146.25   RAM HEALTHCARE CONSULTING GROU
FMB   104416 01/20/22        781.64   RELIAS LLC
FMB   104417 01/20/22      3,649.38   SOFTSCRIPT INC
FMB   104418 01/20/22      2,003.47   STAPLES ADVANTAGE
FMB   104419 01/20/22      3,462.26   STERICYCLE INC
FMB   104420 01/20/22      6,470.86   STERIS CORPORATION
FMB   104421 01/20/22        106.40   STEVE LONG
FMB   104422 01/20/22        110.00   STEVEN GROKE
FMB   104423 01/20/22      3,306.81   SYSCO RIVERSIDE INC
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FMB   104424 01/20/22        147.13   TAVOCA INC
FMB   104425 01/20/22      9,616.00   TELE CONNECT THERAPIES
FMB   104426 01/20/22        265.88   TRI ANIM HEALTH SERVICES INC
FMB   104427 01/20/22        214.92   ULINE
FMB   104428 01/20/22         36.00   UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
FMB   104429 01/20/22      1,658.10   WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY
FMB   104430 01/20/22      5,000.00   WIPFLI CPA & CONSULTANTS
FMB   104431 01/20/22        373.00   XEROX CORP
FMB   104432 01/20/22        529.48   ZOLL MEDICAL CORP.
FMB   104433 01/20/22         94.10   ZONES INC
FMB * 104434 01/20/22        129.30   MEDLINE INDUSTRIES INC
FMB   104439 01/27/22         49.98   ABUNDO JESSICA
FMB   104440 01/27/22        219.76   ANTHEM BC LIFE
FMB   104441 01/27/22          8.71   BRISSEY BENJAMIN N
FMB   104442 01/27/22         10.00   CHERNYK DIANNE F
FMB   104443 01/27/22         78.75   CHU YUNGCHEN
FMB   104444 01/27/22        294.10   DECASTRO CARMEN
FMB   104445 01/27/22           .00   DOYLE EVELYN
FMB   104446 01/27/22        277.86   GARFIELD ALIED PHYSICIA
FMB   104447 01/27/22         60.00   HEARN CHRISTOPHER
FMB   104448 01/27/22         10.15   JOHNSON HOLLY
FMB   104449 01/27/22        540.82   LAWRENCE DAVID
FMB   104450 01/27/22         50.00   MCNEILWIGGINS ROSALIND
FMB   104451 01/27/22        115.52   OVERPAYMENT RECCOVERY
FMB   104452 01/27/22        167.81   PITTMAN JOHN
FMB   104453 01/27/22         15.77   REHFUSS ROBERT G
FMB   104454 01/27/22        181.00   ZHU LICHAO
FMB   104455 01/27/22        573.99   ABBOTT LABORATORIES
FMB   104456 01/27/22        135.00   AGILITI HEALTH, INC.
FMB   104457 01/27/22        723.59   ALCON VISION, LLC
FMB   104458 01/27/22      1,025.78   AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC
FMB   104459 01/27/22         50.00   ANNALIE G GALAMGAM
FMB   104460 01/27/22         54.00   ARROWHEAD UNITED WAY
FMB   104461 01/27/22     16,815.00   AVREO INC
FMB   104462 01/27/22        706.71   BETA HEALTHCARE GROUP
FMB   104463 01/27/22      1,908.00   BOARD OF EQUALIZATION
FMB   104464 01/27/22    139,993.23   CALPERS1486578418
FMB   104465 01/27/22      7,100.00   CANON MEDICAL SYSTEMS USA, INC
FMB   104466 01/27/22        329.93   CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS HOLDING
FMB   104467 01/27/22      1,995.00   CITRIX SYSTEMS, INC.
FMB   104468 01/27/22     17,530.00   CPSI/EVIDENT
FMB   104469 01/27/22      2,563.49   DATEX OHMEDA INC
FMB   104470 01/27/22        481.64   DULUTH HOLDING, INC.
FMB   104471 01/27/22        270.00   E AND W THEATRES INC
FMB   104472 01/27/22      2,728.83   EMERALD TEXTILES
FMB   104473 01/27/22        108.83   FASTENAL CO
FMB   104474 01/27/22      1,867.01   FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INS CO
FMB   104475 01/27/22           .00   FISHER HEALTHCARE
FMB   104476 01/27/22        716.00   FOX FARM STORAGE
FMB   104477 01/27/22        131.24   FRESENIUS KABI LLC
FMB   104478 01/27/22      5,595.80   FUSION MEDICAL STAFFING, LLC
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FMB   104479 01/27/22      2,503.03   GRAPHICS DESIGNED INK INC.
FMB   104480 01/27/22        680.16   J AND J PRODUCE CO
FMB   104481 01/27/22        147.74   KLH MARKETING, INC.
FMB   104482 01/27/22         51.14   LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS
FMB   104483 01/27/22        390.06   LEASING ASSOC. BARRINGTON, INC
FMB   104484 01/27/22         79.70   LEGALSHIELD
FMB   104485 01/27/22        187.08   MARLON DELAS ALAS
FMB   104486 01/27/22        536.08   MCKESSON MEDICAL SURGICAL
FMB   104487 01/27/22        600.00   MEDICOM TECHNOLIGIES INC
FMB   104488 01/27/22           .00   VOIDED
FMB   104489 01/27/22     12,199.69   MEDLINE INDUSTRIES INC
FMB   104490 01/27/22        844.79   MEGAN MEADORS
FMB   104491 01/27/22      6,133.63   MUTUAL OF OMAHA
FMB   104492 01/27/22           .00   VOIDED
FMB   104493 01/27/22     55,016.57   NUWEST GROUP HOLDINGS, LLC
FMB   104494 01/27/22      1,471.87   ORTHO-CLINICAL DIAGNOSTICS INC
FMB   104495 01/27/22      9,553.45   PACIFIC COMPANIES, INC.
FMB   104496 01/27/22        255.68   PETTY CASH - DESTINY CRAIG
FMB   104497 01/27/22     12,208.27   PRINCIPAL LIFE INS COMPANY
FMB   104498 01/27/22        123.00   PTS COMMUNICATIONS
FMB   104499 01/27/22        504.69   SIEMENS HEALTHCARE DIAGNOSTICS
FMB   104500 01/27/22        243.99   SPRINT
FMB   104501 01/27/22      2,423.13   STAPLES ADVANTAGE
FMB   104502 01/27/22      4,200.00   SUMMIT PLAZA
FMB   104503 01/27/22        532.16   SYNCB/AMAZON
FMB   104504 01/27/22           .00   VOIDED
FMB   104505 01/27/22      5,182.21   SYSCO RIVERSIDE INC
FMB   104506 01/27/22      1,126.00   TASTY PRODUCTS, INC
FMB   104507 01/27/22        504.80   TRI ANIM HEALTH SERVICES INC
FMB   104508 01/27/22        538.00   UNITED NURSES ASSOCIATION
FMB   104509 01/27/22         36.00   UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
FMB   104510 01/27/22      2,703.03   WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY
FMB   104511 01/27/22      3,591.36   WESTERN HEALTHCARE ALLIANCE
FMB   104512 01/27/22        567.56   Z & Z MEDICAL, INC.
FMB   104513 01/27/22      1,943.69   FISHER HEALTHCARE
FMB * 104514 01/27/22        833.13   TRUMED FINANCIAL SERVICES - LB
FMB   104516 01/31/22         80.00   DOYLE THOMAS
FMB   104517 01/31/22        130.00   CALIF STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY
TOTALS:                1,211,369.80



Profit and Loss Statement Urgent Care FY22

Oct 2021 Nov 2021 Dec 2021 Jan 2022 YTD

Revenue 70,141.48      117,560.24    187,701.72    

Deductions 106.98            3,111.26        3,218.24        

Net Revenue -                -                  70,034.50      114,448.98    184,483.48    

Wages 18,909.63    35,436.22      44,122.76      46,254.19      144,722.80    

Benefits 4,142.01      6,183.68        8,679.82        9,053.75        28,059.26      

Physician Fees -                3,000.00        17,587.51      21,521.42      42,108.93      

Medical Supplies 4,172.77      1,168.41        4,391.22        4,809.49        14,541.89      

Office Supplies 1,105.23      1,063.94        930.78            768.39            3,868.34        

Non Med Supplies -                4,107.36        4,744.77        2,983.20        11,835.33      

Minor Equipment 5,036.42      35,868.16      5,801.39        3,514.06        50,220.03      

Contracted Services 24,600.00    5,095.00        29,695.00      

Purchase Services -                8,172.86        4,129.59        910.25            13,212.70      

Rent Expense 3,411.00      8,400.00        54,162.00      13,227.00      79,200.00      

Tax and Licenses 524.00          -                  4,661.99        94.10              5,280.09        

Postage 544.36          544.36            

Dues/Subs -                1,313.57        1,313.57        

Utilities 208.51          1,209.57        1,325.18        1,094.92        3,838.18        

Misc Exp -                4,546.90        45.00              510.00            5,101.90        

Total Expenses 62,653.93    115,565.67    150,582.01    104,740.77    433,542.38    

Net Income (62,653.93)  (115,565.67)  (80,547.51)     9,708.21        (249,058.90)  
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